Appendix B : Proposed new licence fees from 15t April 2022

CURRENT PROPOSED INCREASE

Driver licence - 3 years (*)
Driver licence - 2 years (*)
Driver licence - 1year (¥*)

Operator
Vehicle (*)

Vehicle - Transfer (*)

218
202
186
493

145
105

213
199
186
508
149

108

Note 1

INCREASE
PER WEEK
£

-0.03
-0.03
0.00
0.06

0.08
0.06

* These fees apply for both Hackney Carriages licenses, Private Hire Licenses and

Combined Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Licenses

Note 1: The reasons for the change in the licence fees are as follows :

i)

i)

iii)

iv)

A detailed review of time spent on tasks involved in administering each taxi

licence has been undertaken.

The cost of staff involved in administering the taxi licensing process

has been updated.

Itis planned to engage a company to undertake medical assessments and

to implement a DBS multi-check service

The cost of the Driver check service has been removed from the cost of a

driver license



