Appendix B: Proposed new licence fees from 1st April 2022

	CURRENT	PROPOSED	INCREASE Note 1	INCREASE PER WEEK
	£	£	£	£
Driver licence - 3 years (*)	218	213	-5	-0.03
Driver licence - 2 years (*)	202	199	-3	-0.03
Driver licence - 1 year (*)	186	186	0	0.00
Operator	493	508	15	0.06
Vehicle (*)	145	149	4	0.08
Vehicle - Transfer (*)	105	108	3	0.06

^{*} These fees apply for both Hackney Carriages licenses, Private Hire Licenses and Combined Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Licenses

Note 1: The reasons for the change in the licence fees are as follows:

- i) A detailed review of time spent on tasks involved in administering each taxi licence has been undertaken.
- ii) The cost of staff involved in administering the taxi licensing process has been updated.
- iii) It is planned to engage a company to undertake medical assessments and to implement a DBS multi-check service
- iv) The cost of the Driver check service has been removed from the cost of a driver license